
































































Lower St. Cr,1/x V t1lley Fire Prote.ctitm Dit&-icJ 
Stateme11t ,,,. Qperatio11.f - Operating Funds (General and A111bula,1ce) 

Septembu 1022 

Current Month Year to Date 2022 lludgd 

UO ToM 
lOO Oco~Hl A.-t1bula11c.: C)r,,tatmg 

Fund hll~ l'uod. 

44110 RcL'IUWltA.'f4 & R~.,,jtian 2{)<.;, Amb, 8Cl'h Vi~ 
4~. I · t~,.,., Ro.."111itmc111 ll 0 Cl 

.W).2 · Employee R.oc<181Liliun O (1 0 
940.0 · Allocaiod R<m11l & R~ IA Amb tJ 
·ru1 .. 1 440.0 · Rccruitnicm & Rro:lg11rtk•1 ·-- - o=------,,---

0 (I 

n --0-

100 15(1 TOllll 
Ot:n,r.!I ,\mb11hu11:e 

rund Fuod 

45 0 
1(10 0 

(29) 29 
116 2\l 

Opernling 

f1md> 

100 
(l 

]4:5 

Tut.1.l F.,q,ernc 37,73•1 1i,M.5 54).J'l'l __ 3_18~._1~_, ___ ~---~ 122~~8N ·14-0.~·10 

Net Ol"'rvtiRI: Income (E1pcme) 

Otlitt ln:i,,mc (t:X(lcm•} 

]88,8 · Trflrom ,°-mbulan~ Fllnd 
388.9 · 1',flrom D.!,ii!IJ'lt..'d Fund 
888.1 · Trl'lo Coen.en! fond 
888.3 · TrflO Mcdi,;11 Fwul 
888.'4 · Tof:o Tw,. & IJ.~,lcri"" ,.-,,,,d 
l!ml.5 · Trfco l,q,ajlfflall fund 
111!8 6 · l'rfh> \'du~k F1111d 
ffl.1 · Tnlo i'oci!il1,. hind 

811ll.9 To:no DeSJgnalcd fund 
T ~tat Otl,cr Ul,.'OlllC ( E,q,._ .. ...,l 

lliel (ftOllna, (fl,1r,n,a,) 

Altal}-.is of Ambubm,~ Rillings 
J40.0 Sa. Dilled-1\mbulllncc 
340.J · ,\111bula.,c~ Rilling AdjUhlltk.,ot,;. 
-4.1L1 l'rnvr.aan Ii,.- .,\mblJ!ance Wnl.,,r& 

,\ml, Hilting,l ~ct t>f AdJ and Pt-ovm"" 

tAn1b Bdlu,g ,ulJ f'ru~ ,1,1,u) ~i ~. cl'T~-<•I O.Ucq;, 

(6,2M~} 

a 
(I 

0 
0 
i) 

0 
(t 

0 
(I 

0 

(6.28li 

l0,~09 

0 
u 
0 
(I 

(J 

(I 

( I 

0 
0 

C 

10,8{)9 

H.1~ 
(l~.nl!) 

(:139) 

22.,886 

•I0.9"i. 

4,521 (34.,16) 8,2jll 

0 0 (J 0 
I) 0 Cl () 

I) 0 (I 0 

I) 0 (J 0 
I) 0 Cl 0 

I) 0 n 0 
J) I) (1 0 

0 0 0 () 

I) n (I (I --
0 0 (I 0 

4a ~"'!112•\\f, ·.· 42 ,7&. 8.2.!l(J 

326,8.l(I 

i:16.1,S,2I) 

---1lt }i_& 1 

14'>%1 

:5-1.l¾ 

Ann11•I 
B~d~,c 

2,4fl0 

I) 

0 
2,400 

56J,K20 

(10,<JOO) 

(J 

20.00(I 
0 
() 

(I 

(I 

0 

0 
Ii 

20.(Xk) 

( l 

:,oo.oo~ 
(13~.1)001 

__ (~5.0f)~) 

137 00\/ 

~4 1n., 

r;,111· (f.l:Kl(t:NN.l)t ,:I-Ju 1,\•, .. 111,,..1 ~lllilll.M.r"t,' }fl77 l(L•]in_o~~ p~ 4 l{ 4 

\'TD% 
,,,,umal 
Bi,dl}('t 

J~. 

61)% 

{1.0% 

00¾ 

l(.1~9% 
llR~% 
~3.4~.,, 

109.~•~ 

Rc111at:11u~ 
Budg,..,i 

D5~ 
{HKI) 

(I 

2.,2:15 

m,iso 

m.i,oi 

I) 

20,001) 
0 
I) 

V 

0 
r, 
I) 

0 

20,000 

/8,'2~0} 

b,v(t,:nfav} 

l'6)nO 
{l~S21) 

11~12 

11961 

:117% 

, :W:.!2 A111aual 2021 ,\nnwtl. WW Anm1.al 
u .. t1Bi:1 Ilu<i&cl lliJd~ 

2,400 2.100 2..100 
0 i) 0 
(I 0 ll 

2.-400 2,JOll 2_V.)U 

5GJ.ltl0 ~52.145 ~3?.7-13 

(:20,0001 (lO,OOOJ 00,000) 

0 0 I) 

20.00U w.oou 20,llOO 

0 0 {, 

0 I) I) 

0 0 I) 

0 11 0 
(f 11 (I 

(t u LI 
(J 0 !t 

'20.0o..~ 20,0(H) 21),l)(IIJ 

(I (I 0 ,.,..,,.___._ -

I 

lW.OC"<: 30~.000 30j.OOO 
031l.000) (1<10.•.J(J()) (l-C0.000) 

{2M<)()i \10.0<IO! r,2,(J(IOJ 

1171)1.lll 
-=·~,::r.,b;~~~ IJ.W<!(! 14.l (J()O 

~O'Jo ''-~ 5.J. ·l~·U 

-.::> 

..­

..-

a. 
Cll 
'O 
C 
Q) 

!l 
0 
a. 
LL 
> u 
Cf) 
Cf) 
...J 
Ol 

I ..­
..-

I 
N 
N 
0 
N 



Lower St. Croix Valley Fire Protection District: Ambulance Billings 

P~r Aceounlan! 

iitlo.ncc Beg of P~ciod 

A::runJ Writl~ ctff!-1 ,1fina.Jir•.id11nl cu.r;tor.1er ~uunl:\ 

Cl5h Rcoo,·c,v · ,"l~«•mls l'rcV!ously W:1r.,,, Off 

R,llinl!"1~nl-,,· R~,l~r 

Amb"i.aoo<, U,lluii; Adj11.,hne111' 

Cish Coll<'1l1<•is - /\ell ~e Accouots 

C•OOit ll.1..:::mn'i .. J\d,11n.tme11t!, to Ac~v,c AL,t1C.1JJls 

T s:ka bn..:~ to Income • Uudial~r'li:ilnhl~ Tttfunds 

R,tu1tds•Pa,•n1cnl Ros·crsaL~ - ,\ctm: Aecoolll5 

Prm1"10!L for llns11ll,,c1,ble ll11luigs 

Balance End ot Period - Accouniant 

115.0 AIR Ambulance 
Accounts Rcc:clvable 

115. 1 RoScrve • 
Unoollecttble BIiiings 

Seo-22 

$191 ,C66 18 

S0.00 

$3"3.851 20 

(S1S,625 85) 

,::S1S,391./3) 

so 00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

$117651 lS 

so 00 

SO.OD 

___________ $=3,39.35 

$194, go 1.ao $117,990.54 

116.0 AIR Ambulance Accounts, 116.1 Reserve - Unc:allecttble 
Recetvable BIIUngs 

YTD2022 

$17B BZ5 73 

$0 .00 

$327,tD9 01 

{$163,618.51) 

/$147,414.43) 

;$Hl 1.65) 

$000 

$1,61 65 

$194,901.80 

$103,995.20 

so.no 
$97.00 

$13,896 34 

$117,990.54 
=---

Aqtng Analy5is and Evaluation or Reserve for IJnc:ollectlblo Accounts Prior Mondl 
21.6% 0- 900ays 

91 -180 Days 
181-270 Days 
271 - 360 Da~-s 
361 + Oa:,,s 

T ~ta! AccolJl1t'l Receivable 

40% Pcov,snm lo, Acoot.nra 181 • 360 Days 

10-0% Pro"1s,on tor Accounts 361 + Days 

TotaJ Esbmate, of Reserve Neeoed for Uncollt'Ctblo 
Abcounh; 

C~rrent Reserve Balance Account ·115.1 

Deficit (Excess) In Reserve 

$'U7092 24.4% $4121:l.49 
$17,379 33 B 9% $18 310 76 9.6% 
S7,2H:,.35 3 7% 58,71? 1)3 4.6% 

$12,865.34 fi 6% $14 4~6 74 7.6% 
~RT% _____ s:,;;.,Lq9 949.86 56 4% s1oa 387 36 --· 

$1':H ,901 90 1 □ 0 .0% $191,061l .1B 

S6,040 68 
$109,949.86 

I 

1
Add1t1onal P'<>vision 'or 

$117,990.54 
1 

Unccllcct1bl8 Ac:c:ounts 

-
_____ :,:$.!..l l!.!?..::Ge!>S!.!l..;l'.-2-9 1 noe,rted at 9130122 

' I 

$339,35 ' I 

llll00018PlV Jd&m Sep22 10.'2<1.12022 

S9,263 83 
$108,387.36 

$117,851 19 

ltl0.0% 

/p 

N .... 

:li:: 
0.. 
ro 

"O 
C 
Cl) 

;f 
0 
0.. 
LL 
> 
(.) 
Cl) 
Cl') 
..J 

~ .... .... 
' N 

N 
0 
N 



l..ower St Croix Valley Fire District 
Stmt of Operations - Reserve Funds 

C") 

January through Sept1mb0t 2022 ..... 

lDODUl1i..,,I .. . MIO Mlidh:■I r_. ◄00 , .... & Ila .•. 000.1 E,qWlpm._ 1SOC1.2:e-.,1p-. 100.i e.-1pm_ 100 Yllfllal■ fL 7DD F..:fillu .,. 9000n,gnd0 ... TOTAL 
·----·-·· ·---- ---- -·--

Onlln.a,y lncOffllllE"f-
lncoma 

UO.t · T■11 .MWY•AnnultyFunding 2.2~ ~J 1~.{]3 7,4:19'!17 ~1l 394 71! 2.25(1.CQ IJG,884.78 
32U · Fir. Holl Debi s.,,.,_ t11,r 4.022.IJC .t,U2:l.l.:IJ 
32U - Cnl Ccmb1bulkln - Ami> Mftollf 1.1.2ti.aa •so.no <l<.10.0~ 1.557(1,0C J.r~.oo 2t,195 co 
3111,1 • ~km• md Gnantli 21.'115-.C-t IC-.2:!0-.0C• 31,J'2!'.:..CO 
3&11.D · "'1.,.ll Etffiod 300::,c, 111).22 21.75 35~.15 15C•.53 5&.37 6.(04 32 611!:.02' 8/11.3':, 11,.!U!i.92 

TOillllnC:Otllt 5:2220 3 ,◄93.22 1,3'1.18 8.ifi~ 1;i 2t.~2~~ 1::,.u:g,Jj' 1-45.8551 11) ~.OOa•.ll'l 1!9\.J..:. 2CJ,D2' 7D 
----

o,-~""" 5-,1:l:l.:.!O 3,453 2' 1.n•us tl,11:1~.IJ 2~ £:2!:,~1, 1C,,3C!;,3,7 105.659 ,c, 6.=- et, Ef;i 36 2C3.9:!2.7C• 

l!.xpmN 
41M.O · Fac:111:j'. 11% Amil, Be% Fl•• 

fOS.l •-••lllonal- .;,ooo 4,20J :xi -4.!:i&llf.J 
4111.1 - M...., Offl .. S...,pli•"-s-.rn •~2!JW soo Zit!' ~4 115263 
415. 1 - Rope&- & M•lnl - 8ulld1"9 9.li?"9.]!3 9~;'~2'1 ----·- ---- ---- ---··· - -------

T•Ul-.0• ,acmty-lRAml>.IM%Flno ~26,C,, 3,soo ~.•7Vi6 4.4-~5" A!:-.,~~ 
,u.o . v.hiolH & E .. lpmlnt 

411,1 · ""°' ~'l'UI> · Fin, 2.71991 ~-C'l,)ct ~ 4~0.Z/ 5;,:m,c~ 
412.2 - 9"ppko - FINI 19!"1~ 195<.4 
414-2' · V!lllcla M■IRI · Fin 1 <18!,94 13.018-'1 14 S)t,35 
•tL3 · Vltllcla M11nl ~ Alrtlul■nc• 9'GOJ -OJ 
415.? · i:l!Uip Malnl • fin, 17,!lo 1.36-500 1Sl7!t!l ---- ---- -·-·--- ----·-

loi.1 •1 U • ~- & Equlpmant 2,43• .9<1 ,.rn,~1 l.376 llll . ,fl4<c2, U_j18.4 1 ;;.:~,J.$'34 

4JII.O-Tl'alllng 
422.1 · T'rul.-.ng-FI,■ llapalmefll ~i,'".!,OJ .815O:l 
42.2.3- • Trulnfnl,-Ambulanf• ].5562 25562 

---- ---- --- -
T ... l 420,IJ • Training ~-5..'ifl? 8750:.l -.,:ir,e;2 

410.0 • Oltlff EKIMMIM 
437.1 · lrNdlcal EHminlUOltl ~1~ 0-J lj1){J:) ---- ---- ---- --·--

tDlal 430.iJ · Ottler ~n•n G~::!.CD fl.BCCI 

-..0 · ll■cRllt & 11■009 • JIO'I', A. - F 
440.Z . Bnp IIKGgnlHon 2.ce~ 94 2 085 ~----- ---- ---- ----

'f°""I 440.U · Rccnllt & Rtoag - 20% A, 60% F 2.oa59i ,.L~,!,4 

~50.0·0.p,o,<illl..,E,;pe-
4501.2 · Cllpr - Blllg.llmpf<>_,.,n,. ~1,,8,!'4.Xi !>l&l<'.t.i 
oUO.A • Cllpr • Fl,_ Yahlcl.,. ';15,@<0S ~6~(15 
"40 t • D,pr • Ambul■,- ,4_031;,a 4031 ;a 
eel.I , Cllpr - e.i,.;p .. m 44}'1-,CQ1 4.4 734 a;r .:!.: .cso.a -Dlpr ~ Duct, C•r ~2::0 ~iJ ~2XI t>J ---- -·------ a. 

T..tal 440.0· Oapn1<ial'Ja11 bPNIID 201 .~,. ~ 21J'.~7.1129' ro 
"O 

UCLO • Deb, lloMCO .llo,ildlr,g C 
,lf;:U · 2)1&A FKRIIJ/ L6HO IOI EKp 2)'€$i ,eO ?7<1,!6J Q) 

---- ---- -- -- :J: 
'fotal 4811,0· Oobt -• • Buihkl9 276'9~ 2.)61,.0!0 

0 
410.0 • Olt> s.twu-Yehloiff a. 

47.U · lrt E,q, USB :U,111-11111 - L,402 92 •4.l<~l LL 
"74_. · 111 Elp U&B a • .u,i, ,'111& TOfl- 1,€€K . .57 1004!i1 > 
47tci • Ire E.q, USB 3.H~ 2111• D111!1 v.n ... ::.•~56 439!ll () 

47U , lrt E.,, UIII 2.39"A. R2 -• 12,IGG 16 12.700 le (j) 
47S.5 · 111 Eap USB 1.DIII, TIie 8081 Sl,<I 1,,!249(1 18.2400 (j) ---- ---- ---- ...J 

Tol•I 4100 • Oejjll ~ • v.tllclo■ 21 121!-1/ 21,128.P 0) 
I ..... ..... 
I 

7-
N 
N 
0 
N 



Lower St Croix Valley Fire District 
Stmt of Operations - Reserve Funds 

January through September 2022 

:iDO Dolll Sfflll. .. 300 lllodlc1I F •.. ,IQOTI"'• & Bo .. , t0o).1 l!qui1111L.. 500.2 £,qulplll. .. 

Tou,1 Elqla ... :21'(B&j 613 !JC 2.4-1191' V19.~1 J,:.GIJ .~7 
------

MIii Onllnary Income <i ~~Z40 2.{16~ 22 (800161 !i ,il45 22 1B~i!6 

O!horln•~ 
Oltnnrnc;ome 

J45.0•GlllnOR~IGI-
:SU..5 •Tdf,,,,.,Eqyl-n<l'und 

·--·-
T""'IOIIWlncorno 

Och111r !Qlen"R 
.._, • TdtoG-flund 
1111&.6 · Tdliol/Olllela ll~nll'und 6,9~lH1 .4.4'-J1 7!i 

Tat.alOIIWEll- g,~ .B1 •.•n2 1S ---· - --
NolO!herlno- iS,5"..-081! (4.4!J' 1s;. 

Nttl<lcome 2,352.40 2,880.22 4480,111 r:,ffl.stl 13,H2.21 

SINl.3 Eq,.fipll\ .. 400Yehlel6R_ 7ViJFIHlllillff .•• 

2 .12-J 2l ✓.:le .04S 87 9.479.lil 

7.58'~ 15 t90.3U8.l1) (o :!f..14 24) 

73,!.00.00 
2a.,n.:ill --- -
~Y.!Jr7.!l6 

l; .824 .0C -· """" 
l; .824.0C -· 
(lj,624.01}) 1111,!Wl.~1! 

TB&.11 9,290,7!1 C3,3N.2't 

IOIIDulg11110,., 

&,!.4C,.48 

,~_i;..,;41~1 

·-

(UM.131 

TOTAL 
----

261!.88605 - ---
J62Jl63.:l:5J 

79,.500.CO 
:IQ..177.f;(> 

99.6TT !l'.l 

~ .1TT<'6 

;,,:i _1Tl'~ 

7i_5),')()J 

1·1.uu1 

y 

j 
!l 

I 
I 
) 

.I 



IA,wer St Croix Valley Fire Protection District 
Disbursement Detail~ Claims to be Appro,red October 15th, 2012 through November 9tl1, ZfJ22 

Checks Numbered 

From 

14746 

14754 

20221 IOOl 

2(l22ll009 

202211012 

202211015 

20221 lll20 

2022l l02l 

To 

14753,55 

202211008 

2(1221101 I 

2022l lUM 

202211019 

W2211H2~ 

Description 

Vcndt1r 8lll8 

Workers' Comp !J1sw.u11:e Rcm.-w11I 

Tnrcct J.>cposits aud EFT~ St.'J)Lcmoo 2022 Scaff PB)'Toli, Lrnuuag Payroll. PER/\ and Payroll faxi:s 

Member Vac.allon Pay 

Emplorcc H:cimbunacmcut 
EFT US Dani,; Equipmenl Fm.unce· Monlhly payment~ mi five vel1i~:.lc lc:a,;es !Includes rx.·w lease, cm Hru~h 
Truck, SKID Umt, Fire Beat&. Re~ue l'tlmµ<:r) 

EFT: OS Ba~k Credit ('.md 

EFT: Ctiliucs & Gas 

Total Claim~ 1o Be Appro,-ed 

b1.ick,, : ( 14746 - 14755) 

l:Tls (20221 HlOI <W22ll023) 

~cl,m,11od by C•mcn.~v. LU' 
File. 00000 I BRN\f.:J,m Wuri,hc;cl: Sq,ll 111,l:ron 

Total Amount 

$5,175.JO 

$16,Kll> CX) 

SJ0.2S4 llb 

simon 

S437.18 

519,299 15 

55.047.03 

$390.29 

S58,298.31 

CJ 

LO ..... 

:;.: 
a.. 

C1J 
"O 
C 
Q) 

;f 
0 
a.. 
IL 

r; 
(/) 
(/) 
_J 

q> ..... ..... 
I 

N 
N 
0 
N 



11/07/U 

~ O•I• 

em Prnc .. 11/0ill2 Dl2 

C.ht •1,r.,1 1?.jz> 

IO IAI 

811 pm,._ 1111)9,'2022 

BIii "0,'311'2022 
8111 1(Jt':Jl,'jll)2~ 

TOTAL 

BiJ Prm.._ 11t0!h'20l2 

Del. rn,::s1,'2 l'22 

TOTAL 

tvJPmt, 11i'0912022 

BIii 1C.-VJ1/2~2 

TOTAL 

6iJPmL 111'0912022 

Bill 1Ch'3~ ,'2022 

IO]AL 

Bd.l Pm,._ 11tD!l,'20ll 

.Rill 1Cl1'3tl202.2 
8 iU 10<.)J,71ll£ 

TOTAL 

Uablr,ly ... 111111112022 

TOTAL 

Bill Pmt. - 11JOI/N22 

Bill ,oo,m:n 

TOTAL 

81UPmt. - 11 fDB ,'2022 

e,1 ,00,.-2022 

101 AL 

t.lutu 

1414' 

!!~700!.•:..V 

U747 

:;;ooo,n71i; 
;;:5e&1917 

147-$8 

J67C 

147,t 

4662~7-;;3 

147$~ 

45HE 

1,U51 

1Nvo:o:oo:ns~ 
IN't/OCOJOOJ01' 

14712 

14151 

.,~11 

1~754 

~02'2·2Cr21 

Name, 

Bi>uod Treo •10~/c.,I, LLC 

Honry SchlMn 

L;wm l:l.ilrbfff; l.W-AClllrt LLC 

1/o1H119~ Tri-OM Inc 

Nt',~i!'ff Plumbu,g & tiaatu,g lr.c 

Sani~io 

M1dloon N■Uonal LIit 

eart•onsv UP 

LMCIT ~Worilora Camp !Ml) 

Lower St Croix Valley Fire District 
Disbursement Detall • Claims to be Approved 

October 15 lhrough November 9, 2022 

.,_ 
Account •~o 118194 

l:.t<U ctlec':"'OCct kilt 

V!J1Co.J!l S-Jp:Jl11:?: 
N'IMHl;l.:r.le, "J 

1 =r .. n:are F,•,e, St.alion 9•9 S.'1!- Srt)::t 

f:Ull10~r lllanb'l!r FA892 

"'YII"" 

A-nu.:'11 H"l ~r ·k 111· l e,· ~~ 

I lt!i!lt,n.,:~ ~t~cnrto.11" •;::;;a "n~• .. lf':·, I 
H,;.51t"EMS !-Jt: 'jU IL1 rJ •· •- 1"11:Xllt-(•, I 

1038'14 

10:!81194 

Oc1obet-
0 '1obor 

Ae~t No. -1,0001•11 

V,'ct'kers Co.-noAW11 f'ra-nu.r, -tQ'.;42'/ !J -5-t'Ji,'t 1121 lo &.'1 iJ22 

ACC!lUf1' 

U).J .1 • 4M 101 Oieck,ng - IJ$ bantc 

.11,:2::,i !:ll-'J)(o-,-Ar'i!i1.,<11r.,, 

103. 1 - 4.\1 101 Dlack1rs9 • US Bink 

o112.J su::p:-:ts - 1'rnt:u .::i,~ 
ii15.l Eq~1pM.:11,I - Amb.a l.;1t1Cli 

103, 1 - 4~ 1(1 t CIM!ck1n9 • us Silrlk 

lll~. A:l!p,ur&M~nl-i-!uU(hl""il 

103.1 · 4M 101 Chec~lr,g • US B11.tlla. 

4-1,:! ~J~f!h116 -kTl~<.Sll:-9 

10,., • 4~ 101 Cl'lecking - US Bank 

,11 S. ~ R~"l!hf a, M ir nl D1.1il:J1n,; 

10]. 1 • 4M 101 Ch9C~f1D - US Bank 

41lh . ,' I-tr" & Amb B1llt1'!'.l iiCu·t!tl1un 
405.7 f:°1"C1 i.Amb B1lhrg a {.:a '·tti;hQJl 

103.1 4M 101 ,Che,,c:kmgi .us Bank 

212.7 Gl' l) - PA."1!!150'1 NA"I I 1M 

10J,1 · dM101 Cttee.lung , USS.nk 

4 0:, 5 PrcfeimoNI t-ees 
40'::I " Llir.mt" O'"tl~R $ 1.ft{':hAS ::;.:itlwStl:' 

10-3,1 , 4M 101 Chec:k111g • US B.2nk 

1 / U I.I · t'rep.l!J ,mlU'Nr~ 

c:r... 

1f0ArrJ::h-~l!~ F\lr,!I 

ltit) Atrtiua:-+r..e t-uni: 
15-0Jirrbu~eFiun: 

100 G~1eral F.1n::1 

150 Am::11.s..11trJt hnc 

,,:;o Ccn~ F Jrr::l 

1 SI) Afrbl . .11~.A r\ln.1 
1.i;o A1tt1,,fom:U F'l.md 

• O:i G"nersJ furd 
i O:i ~ .~,w Furd 

100C--t!t'l-!:!(81 Fu,..d 

PaldAmatmt 

~4?1:10(!1 

(4{9001 

(Z.Q· 59t 
(1.20n, 

(::l.i:f'.i41 

(nU:;;m;11 

(28600f 

141,36} 

J ◄ 1.J6 1 

{ 1)7 C0 f 

( ~Jr 001 

(:ro::1oc11 
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Lower St Croix Valley Firu District 
Disbursement Detail - Claims to be Approved 
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Memo 

AmbulAnC■ Runs 

M'ltlJ\arxe biltll~ 2, r.int (l! S17 CO 

Dncl°"-11 

Dfrect 0ttpo511 
Oirtld: Deposit 
Dir«:. Depash 
[hr,C: 0.f<l51f 
O,,~Depo!!Ul 
Olrce": DaFCSlf 
Difec':Otlpc61l 
Owec'!Oepasrl 
l)rec, Oepc1,t 
Dre-!:1Dap::ait 
OrQC':I nnpraut 

OredD~L 
Dr-o:.1 OitpOSlt 

u,·l!tciDeo~t 

OlrKt O.poa.t 

O,recl~o~ 
Oucicl Oo,ost 
Olrttt Oe::io!lt 
DirtctOe:ic,,c 
OmW',l()i;IOOlill 
Oiruct De:x,sit 
l"JlrRctf>Ar.o,;rl 

Di1 tu Oe~tl!ii1 

DtN1ctO.poc11t 

0 1re-:f[)(lpo9Jl 
CKrec::!:DeP,:::!lll 
1.krk.'ll.>ep:!Stf 
r..rf!IC1r>ffp::1M 
Or~Oepe111L 
C,rad O.p:)\ltt 
o,ea~•1 
O,~ Dtpo-;il 
D:e::1 Oepo-111 
Oi·e.::I OiSJ:l!l1I 
1,.J1-.!;tUttpCNt 

Oi-e:;IOepOSII. 
01"WJci09(11)111t 
Dreci Otoosrt 
01~ct0@00151t 
Di'tlci0Cf!DSlt: 
Ol"9r.toepo.sit 
Oi11!1r.:t O"'m1it 
um1ctUep011t 

Ai.:1.u&IM 

103.1 · 4'1 101 Clweldnq • US -

405. 7 F ,,._ & An"O alif"t; & Coll.a10n 

103.1 •.U 101 Chockir'lf •USl!on~ 

~Dt :21 r...amp. F1rafigt'lt1r k!Uae 
◄Ot 51 · CC1"¥1 • O'l"ie.t'I ~1181 
11.S.3 J\IR SoeoalActo..JrH ReG. 
115 ".l. · /\!R SpltCl.;tl Acccurts Roe 
◄03, 11 FICA -E.rnp~SI' Aeh .. al 
◄OJ 11 FIC" • Ell'PI01•· Actusl 
212 2 · F- ICA L1::11>:11ty • Artu;al 
7123 FICAUeb#l':)'•Aclual 
40l 21 M~K.lr~ • Empl-::ylCll .1\=tu;il 
◄O) 21 Medare-l:111pJao,ec A-::tual 
212 .o\ Mec,ca,. LltbiJt'( • Ac:tuil 
21 '- 4 · Mac-C.:Jm l 1.1bAty. Adu.II 
212.2 Wil~"IO'tJlrg · Mnne&em:1 •~·1e- Te,.: 
21 i J OirB<.1 011p:.;$t liitiililte, 

10),1 · "'111>1C,-.lt1Q •U98_,. 

~ .4 • Adrr,nn~.ahwA.ssnu-ar.t 
4<}:l 11 · FICA · ErTIP'O"ftr Aauil 
:,12.3 r!CA l it!l:lilily • AL-:~ 
212,;l l=t(;A Lrr.11111~ - Aciu.;i 
'403.21 ".e:11ca·e - Ernciore< Actual 
11:l Al - Mitdi:ar• L1lllbllrf)' •Ad'Jal 
212.4 · hllt'dlC.e llebllily -Ad:JBI 
2110 D1:-actOci:>0d L.ab11has 

10J, 1 · 4,.101 Ctlklllng, - US 81nk 

401 ◄ • Corrp • Ftre c,,,er 
401 4 · Corrp , Fitti Ct-iaf 
212 6 · PERA. PlyatJI•. Sl4'1! 
212 S · PER.APa-,allte • Slatl 
403 7 PERA Pclice & Fir~ E.-nJ:'(Jytt 
-40l I flEAA Ptlti.e & Flrlf · Em~)'81" 
212..'> PERA 'rl:,alie • 51.aff 
403 8 Mlt:1c:,J & CXh,· Aonnft~ 
401 8 "eel~I ,I\ Qtst-4• IJttlefl& 

40l 8 Met:it..31 & oet-e· Bern..f~s 
--4UJ " • Mr.:•'-1 & Q«\e• e.,er ~5 
21Z 7 S':O • V..dson N.111 Ldo 
212. 1 WiltllOldr1Q -'Federal he. Te..: 
<101 Z1 Med1Qr1t. E,mpbyar ,A,.:'IAI 

"103.21 r,'ledlelre -Em~ver A-.."'tu!t 
21? 4 · Mar,c:m, batdtt',' • Actual 
212 .C. M4llo.eare U!twiilY -Actual 
212 2 Withhddiug - f,1n~!KlblncTa:.. 
111':) (Ji~ Oap::s1t llilttlls11H 

Cl•H 

1 :fJ AmbUl»t'l::e ►\Jfld 

-r.or) G;nAntf ►ono 
150 A1rl.lul8"te& F-.ir,J 
•ooG.n.,atrund 
• ~u ArrbularlCQ l=tn:1 
":OOGetier&JF'i..n::l 
1501urW1.-,,. run:::1 

1:lO G1rT11r~1 Flrld 
150 Am!n.far.ce rllfl:t 

100 Gmn1u.1l f-u,d 
100 Gener.at f\na 

100Gan&1~ FuiH.:l 

100Gl!lnl!lr&lfuttd 
-50 Amt.Jlrnc,, Furci 
~oo GtnfH'II Fund 
-50 Arrbulance furd 
·ua fianitr.11 t-un.:1 
~~Arrbul.,ce, Furd 

iOO Gone,r;,:1 f.uM 
150 AtrbulMCe furd 
100 (',ener;ff F"und 
150,\n-tiul~cei rvN 

100 091'18fBl fund 
150.AlrWl!rlc..rurr.i 

... ,o Amount 

~"::-ieco:• 
:~:,eco:, 

/216. 1!'1~ 
(69.0,t~ 
(32.00'1 

lllo:':) 
,:11:1.J:, 

f4 ia; 
:,Zt 41 

21.-41 
(4ml 
(t001 
soo 
soo 
100 

l51 7B 

000 

:1:iJtiO~ 
:n:6; 
7 ~J(, 

7E6 
/1 flO;, 
,eo 
1!0 

1141.11 

000 

~t!,,Q13 00) 
(1 .~13'i.fj 

70il54 
177 l9 

(- ':16,4:\1~ 
1266 oa; 

• ::!30l9 
l◄OO 00) 
11000J\ 
\Hlf;(t) 
r• 02) 
2◄ i;:) 

~91 o, 
(9299) 
!232~) 
1162:~ 
11623 
36~00 

f.!:>5717 

0.00 

It 

r--..... 

:l.: 
a. 
~ 
,:, 
C 
Q) 

~ 
0 
a. 
LL 
> 
(..) 
en en 
...J 

~ ..... ..... 
I 

N 
N 
0 
N 



11/07122 

'f'/pe Da1'J lwm 

P•~ 10/28/lOZl ZGnt1CHM 

TOTAL 

l.iabit,ty ... 10J77tZ1J22 21)2211005 

TOTAL 

llabllllv ... t Qf271)!)22 ZOlZ11O06 

TOTAL 

Liatllttty._ 111127/2022 ffl211Q07 

TOTAL 

Ll•blllty. , 10,12712022 21l2211008 

TOTAL 

P.oyCMCt 11111112112% aou11oot 

TOTAL 

NMM 

S4arlle~. lla,oam II 

Qvl'-kBOoks Pa,roll SaNl&e 

Qu~s~ .. "' Ftir;fO ll 5t'f'Jlt;li! 

IRS (Farm !M1 J 

MN O.pt ol it.nnue 

PERA !Slaff) 

Co,ey,Robtrl 

Lower St Croix Valley Fire District 
Disbursement Detail - Claims to be Approved 

October 15 thnJugh November 9, 2022 
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Lower St Croix Valley Fire District 

11/0712:2 Disbursement Detall - Claims to be Approved 
Octoller 111 lhrough No'ttmber 9, 2022 
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Lower St Croix Valley Fire District 
Disbursement Detail - Claims to be Approved 

Oclober 16 through Novomt>ot 9, 20:li 
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LOWER ST. CROIX VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT 

District Run Summary- October 2022 

■Cffilil'il:i{ll·ll4'1r-
1 October 2022 45 2022 Year to Date 446 

Runs by District 

District # of Calls this Month # of Calls YTD 
Afton 
Lakeland 
Lakeland Shores 
Lake St. Croix Beach 
St. Mary's Point 
Interstate 94 
Other 

Incident Type Summary - Month 

Type 
Medical/ Ambulance 
Fire/Hazmat 
Duty Officer Only Response 
Dive Team 

Number of Runs by Shift- Month 
A Shift (Mon.-Fri, 6am-6pm) 

21 

2022-11-9 LSSCVFPD Agenda Pkt 

20 
12 
1 
6 
0 
5 
1 

165 
103 
12 
78 
14 
46 
28 

Total # of Runs 
33 
3 
9 
0 

B Shift <Mon-Fri. 6pm-6am + 
Weekends/Holidays) 

24 

22 



Municipality 

Lakeland 

Companion Animal Control 
www.companionanimalcontrol.com 

715-220-1332

MONTHLY INVOICE October, 2022 

Please contact Companion Animal Control with billing inquiries, thank you for your partnership to help animals in your community! 

Case Date Case# Case Type Photo Breed 

10/9/2022 4 :lOpm 2022-512 Found dog 

Contract Service Fees: 

Municipality AM- PM- Multiple Holiday IRS Mileage 

PM AM Animals Fee (cents/mile) 

lfr>t.r. 

Approx Age RP Address Outcome Fee Mileage Mileage Cost 

Quinlan Ave South Owner found at call $100.00 37 $23.13 

Please remit corresponding payment to 

Companion Animal Control PO Box 3 Bayport, MN 55003 
Monthly Retainer: $70 

Total Amount Due: $193.13 

Subtotal 

$123.13 
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SEH 
Building a Better World 

for All of us• 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

Lakeland City Council 

Erik Henningsgard, PE (Lie. MN, WI)

November 9, 2022 

Monthly Engineering Report 
SEH No. LAKEL 138248 14.00 

AGENDA ITEM 

SE 

MEMORANDUM 

Below is a list of items that have been completed by the City Engineer in the past month. 

PROJECT REVIEWS 

303 Quentin Ave N 
• The property owner has removed impervious surface and the site now meets the requirements of

the ordinance.

CITY PROJECTS 

2023 Street Maintenance 
• Reviewed street improvement lists with staff and provided updated budget information to

accounting.
• Submitted a crack seal list to Washington County and will be reviewing estimated costs for the

County to provide the City with crack sealing.

Well Head Protection Plan - Part II 
• Continued with the draft plan.
• A presentation and public hearing will be held at the December Council meeting.

OTHER PROJECTS 

FEMA Grant 
• Submitted quarterly financials

Cemetery Turnaround 
• Topographic survey has been completed
• Legal surveying has reviewed documentation and provided exhibits
• Options are being reviewed with the property owner

\\sehnrlprojects\kollllakel\138248\monthly eng report\2022.11 monthly engineering report.docx 

Engineers I Architects I Planners I Scientists 

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 156 High Street, Suite 300, New Richmond, WI 54017-1128 

715.246.9906 I 888.881.4281 I 888.908.8166 fax I sehinc.com 

SEH is 100% employee-owned I Affirmative Action-Equal Opportunity Employer 



Date: November 8, 2022 

To: City of Lakeland 

PeopleServict. 
� � � Water & Wastewater Professionals 

From: Simon Wirth, Paul Simonsen, Operators 

O & M Report: October 2022 

Water Operation & Maintenance 

AGENDA ITEM 

SF 

► Obtained daily water samples from taps at specified sampling locations to determine fluoride

levels in water system.

► Completed (52) Gopher One locate requests.

► Winterized (3) water service lines.

► Obtained (3) final meter reads for PeopleService Billing Department for residents moving in/out.

► Coordinated Tower Maintenance Program with SEH: Re-filled Tower #1, completed Bac-T testing

and brought back online. Emptied Tower #2 for maintenance. Re-filled Tower #2 upon completion

of maintenance and completed Bac-T testing requirements, brought back online.

► Worked with Tri-County to correct damaged curb stop at Pettitt Park in Lake St. Croix Beach.

► Winterized Veteran's Memorial and Lakeland Cemetery water lines.

► Documented Gate Valve Exercising Program and created Gate Valve Memo.

► Met Electrician at Plant #1 for new generator install; now just waiting on new upgraded gas meter

from CenterPoint Energy.

► Gathered paint supplies for painting project inside Plant #2.

► Replaced heater in Tower #1 underground access hatchway.

► Painted inside plant area at Plant #2. (ongoing)

► Met with Quality Flow to discuss commercial vendor bulk water sales panel.

► Pumped wet barrel hydrants. (2 hydrants in Lakeland Water Utility System are designed to not

drain due to water table, must be manually drained before winter)

IJi,{ll\'l'I' 1111' l'O\\'l'I Of l'l'Opll' www.peopleservice.com 



PeopleServicelNC 
"-'-"-'-~ Water & Wastewater Professionals 

► Fall cleanup outside surrounding area at Plant #.1 

► Coordinated and took delivery of new butterfly valve for Plant #2, to be installed 11/22. 

Public Works 

► Met with WMO at Lakeland Beach to discuss shore stabilization, extension of riprap. 

► Met with SEH at Humphries Park to evaluate turf establishment. 

► Coordinated 2023 Street GIP/Maintenance with SEH. Created maps for Crack Sealing to be 

completed through Washington County. 

► Budget meeting with SEH and Carlson SV to discuss street maintenance budget. 

► Coordinated Storm Sewer cleanouts with Tri-County. 

► Placed A/C covers on units at City Hall and Plant #2. 

► Coordinated removal of PortaPotties at parks. 

► Replaced trashes at parks/beach/trailhead, as needed. 

► Brought voting booths out of storage at City Hall for election. 

► Removed pedestrian crossing signs at roundabouts on St. Croix Trail. 

► Organized fall cleanup of parks with Tri-County. 

llbw,'l'I' I hl· Pown Of Propk• www.peopleservice.com 
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PeopleService1NC 
"'--"'--~ Water & Wastewater Professionals 

Total Water Pumped - In Gallons 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

II Water Plant #1 Production 

■ Water Plant #2 Production 

Total Monthly Pumped 

Water Quality Graph 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

■ Average Daily Fluoride Cone. (0.7 ppm goal) 

■ Average Total Chlorine Residual (1.1 ppm goal) 

■ Average Daily Iron Residual (<0.5 ppm goal) 

llistnn•r I he l'owl'r Of l'l'Opk• www.peopleservice.com 



Peop/eService1NC 
~ ~ ~ Water & Wast ewater Professionals 

Water Uni1s 
214,742 251,400 181,742 

Maxi d 303,000 347,000 295,000 
Total Mon 6,657,000 7,542,000 5,634,000 
Water Plant #1 Production 3,185,000 4,071 ,000 3,626,000 
Water Plant #2 Production 3,472,000 3,471 ,000 2,008,000 
Avera Iron Residual <0.5 0.02 0.03 0.01 
Avera Fluoride Cone. 0.7 0.83 0.91 0.80 
Total Fluoride Used 21.00 25.70 18.10 
Avera Chlorine Residual 1.1 p 1.13 1.05 1.05 
Total Chlorine used 132.50 182.90 160.10 
Total Monthl Caustic Used 50.50 61 .90 62.40 

l>iswwr rh~ l'om•r Of PL•oplL• www.peopleservice.com 



Datecomp_leted Equipment Location Notes Task Taskdesc 

Inspect all fire extinguishers in both 

Water Treatment Plants and vehicles. 

All in good order 
Make sure clear path to extinguisher, 

10/3/2022 Fire Extinguishers 6326 Lakeland, MN Fire Extinguisher Monthly gauge is in green, pin is in place. Remove 

from wall mount and turn upside down 

several times. Document back of 

inspection tag with month and initials. 

CHECK ALL FLUIDS. INSPECT BELTS, 

10/5/2022 BACKUP GENERATOR@WWATER PLANT 1 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Unit moved to plant# 2 

Monthly PM 
HOSES, AIR FILTER, AND FOR LEAKS. 

CONFIRM WEEKLY EXERCISE UNDER 

LOAD. 

Filter clean 
CHECK AND REPLACE FILTER IF NEEDED. 

10/7/2022 DEHUMIDIFIER@WATERPLANT 1 6326 Lakeland, MN Monthly PM INSPECT WATER DRAIN LINE TO MAKE 

SURE OPEN. 

Filter clean 
CHECK AND REPLACE FILTER IF NEEDED. 

10/7/2022 DEHUMIDIFIER@WATERPLANT 2 6326 Lakeland, MN Monthly PM INSPECT WATER DRAIN LINE TO MAKE 

SURE OPEN . 

CHECK ALL FLUIDS. INSPECT BELTS, 

10/11/2022 BACKUP GENERATOR@BOOSTER STATION 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Fluids full, ran on schedule 

Monthly PM 
HOSES, AIR FILTER, AND FOR LEAKS. 

CONFIRM WEEKLY EXERCISE UNDER 

LOAD. 

Oil full, some excess leakage by CHECK OIL LEVEL IN SIGHT GLASS. CHECK 

10/24/2022 WELL PUMP@WATERPLANT 1 6326 Lakeland, MN packing Monthly PM PACKING FOR PROPER LEAKAGE. INSPECT 

UNIT FOR ABNORMAL WEAR AND LEAKS. 

Oil full, packing good 
CHECK OIL LEVEL IN SIGHT GLASS. CHECK 

10/24/2022 WELL PUMP@WATERPLANT 2 6326 Lakeland, MN Monthly PM PACKING FOR PROPER LEAKAGE. INSPECT 

UNIT FOR ABNORMAL WEAR AND LEAKS. 

10/25/2022 AIR COMPRESSOR @WATER PLANT 2 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Belt tight, drained water, oil full 

Monthly PM 
CHECK OIL, CHECK BELTS, INSPECT UNIT 

FOR ABNORMAL WEAR AND LEAKS 

10/25/2022 AIR COMPRESSOR l@WATERPLANT 1 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Oil full 

Monthly PM 
CHECK OIL, CHECK BELTS, INSPECT UNIT 

FOR ABNORMAL WEAR AND LEAKS 

10/25/2022 AIR COMPRESSOR 2@WATERPLANT 1 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Belt tight, drained water 

Monthly PM 
CHECK OIL, CHECK BELTS, INSPECT UNIT 

FOR ABNORMAL WEAR AND LEAKS 

10/26/2022 BOOSTER PUMP l@BOOSTER STATION 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Unit in good order 

Monthly PM 
INSPECT UNIT FOR LEAKS OR ABNORMAL 

WEAR. CLEAN FAN VENT 

10/26/2022 BOOSTER PUMP 2@BOOSTER STATION 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Unit in good order 

Monthly PM 
INSPECT UNIT FOR LEAKS OR ABNORMAL 

WEAR. CLEAN FAN VENT 



10/26/2022 BOOSTER PUMP 3@BOOSTER STATION 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Unit in good order 

Monthly PM 
INSPECT UNIT FOR LEAKS OR ABNORMAL 

WEAR. CLEAN FAN VENT 

10/26/2022 BOOSTER PUMP 4@BOOSTER STATION 6326 Lakeland, MN 
Unit in good order 

Monthly PM 
INSPECT UNIT FOR LEAKS OR ABNORMAL 

WEAR. CLEAN FAN VENT 



�MSA 

CLIENT LIAISON: 

Claire Michelson 

Phone - 612-548-3137 

cmichelson@msa-ps.com 

Kate Eiynck 

Phone - 612-548-3128 

keiynck@msa-ps.com 

DATE: 

October 12, 2022 

UPDATE I A Review of 

Emily Herold 

Phone - 612-548-3125 

eherold@msa-ps.com 

RUM RIVER ZONING REVIEWS OF BUILDING PERMITS 

AGENDA ITEM 

5G 

City of Lakeland, MN 

• 244 Quehl Ave - Replacement of deck stairs on the front of house - approved.

UPCOMING CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT 

• The car lot located at 404 St Croix Trail is thinking of moving to 78 St Croix Trail. This will

require an amendment to the Conditional Use Permit and Public Hearing. No application

has been formally submitted yet.

OTHER UPDATES 

• 44 St. Croix Tri - The property owner has officially submitted an application to amend the

existing Conditional Use Permit. This is a good first step following last months meeting, 

towards bringing the property into conformance. Per MN State Statute, City Staff has 15 

days to determine the completeness of the application. The MSA planning staff are 

currently in the process of doing so. If the application is determined complete, a public 

hearing for the proposed Conditional Use Permit Amendments will be scheduled for the 

December 20th City Council meeting. 

-UP-DA_T_E--------------!@J MSA
Page 1 of 1 
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AGENDA ITEM 

SH 

G ___ SON�v 
CPAs & ADVISC)RS 

To: Mayor & Council Members of Lakeland, MN 

From: Kim Guyer 

Date: November 15, 2022 

RE: Items of Discussion and Monthly Financial Highlights for October 

Items of Discussion: 

At last month's council meeting I was asked to provide a list of auditors, and a list of duties for the 

deputy clerk, if they position became the deputy clerk/treasurer. These items actually impact each 

other, as I discuss below. 

If the council decides to make the deputy clerk position into the deputy clerk/treasurer position, then 

the city would only need an audit for 2022. Typically audits are bid on a three year contract. Setup costs 

for audits are high because of the time involved. Firms usually take a "hit" on the cost of the first year of 

an audit, and make it up on the following years of the contract. For this reason, it will be difficult and/or 

costly to find an audit firm willing to do a one year audit. Whether or not this will only be a one year 

au�it needs to be decided before auditors can give us a quote for the work. Does the council anticipate 

changing the deputy clerk position to be the deputy clerk/treasurer? If so, when? 

As for the treasurer duties requested, we propose the following: 

• Create weekly deposits, and take them to the bank, and send the backup to CarlsonSV (CSV)

• Oversee/reconciled the petty cash account monthly, and send the backup to CSV

• Be the check signer in order to create a separation of duties (clerk requests payments and/or

approves invoices, CSV prepares the checks, and the treasurer signs the checks)

o The treasurer, the mayor, and another council member (for backup purposes) would

be check signers for the city

• Monitor the bank accounts, and transfer funds between the two as needed

• Prepare check request forms for water utility refunds and submit to CSV to be booked in

accounting system, and prepare/send the actual checks to utility customers

• Review monthly checking and clerk's checking reconciliations as prepared by CSV

• Follow up on outstanding vendor checks (over 90 days old) from those reconciliations

• Prepare and send out sales tax exemption forms to vendors as needed

• Obtain W9s from new vendors in order to know if 1099s need to be issued at year-end

• Prepare check request forms for city claims as needed (i.e. if there is not already an invoice for

backup purposes of the payment)

Page 1 of 3 



Financial Highlights: 

We're 83.3% of the way through the year, so keep that in mind when looking at the "YTD of Annual 

Budget" column in the reports. 

Most of October's activity in the General Fund was due to building permits, both revenue ($11,600) and 

expense ($8,839). The 4 th quarter fire service invoice was paid ($34,035), so the city's 2022 payments 

are complete for that expense. Right now, the General Fund revenues are at 62% of budget, however, 

the second half of the property tax levy should come in at the end of November, so there will be a 

substantial increase at that point. Expenses are at 82% of budget, so still right on track as we approach 

year-end. 

The only special revenue fund (those are the FEMA, ARPA, and 3M funds) that had activity in October 

was the FEMA fund. There were some legal and engineering expenses totaling $2,775. 

The city's Water Fund had another quarter of billing, so revenue is now at 74% of budget, and expenses 

are at almost 82% of budget. There was a little more activity in this fund in October, which I detailed 

below. 

General Fund: 

• Revenue 
o Another month with a high volume of Building Permits (32210) totaling $11,600 

o Interest Earnings (36210) totaled $4,669 for the month, and $16,907 for the year. The 

budget for 2022 was $500. These are unallocated funds and can be used as needed by 

the City 

• Expense 

FEMA Fund: 

o Office Supplies (41900-200.90) expense totaled $2,383, most of which was for the city's 

security software subscription 

o Fire Service (42200) expense totaled $34,3035 for 4th quarter 

o With the increase in Building Permits, there is also an increase in Building Inspections 

(42400) totaling $8,839.26 

• Expense 
o Some additional legal and engineering expenses. The city will be reimbursed for these 

expenses by the grant 

Page 2 of 3 



Water Fund: 

• Revenue 
o Water Sales (37110) collected in October were $49,007 

• Expense 
o Wellhead Protection (49400-310.40) expenses totaled $1,465 

o Major Capital Expenses (49430-235.43) totaled $13,463 for emergency work for missing 

water service stub at a new residential property 

o Dues and Subscriptions (49440-433.44) expenses totaled $1,014 for the MN Rural Water 

Association (MRWA) membership dues 

o Sales Tax (49440-440.44) collected, and paid in, for third quarter totaled $809 

Page 3 of 3 



CITY OF LAKELAND 

Balance Sheet by Fund 
As of October 31, 2022 

206 3M 376 LAKELAND 

100 GENERAL FUND 204 FEMA FUND 205 APRA FUND SETTLEMENT VILLAGE DEBT SVC 601 WATER FUND TOTAL -
ASSETS 

Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 

10100 • General Account - 9818 1,515,458.03 (31,316.20) 165,778.89 (1,830.31) 99,895.94 884,172.95 2,632,159.30 

10101 · Clerk's Account - 8162 8,090.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,090.22 

10200 · Petty Cash 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 

Total Checking/Savings 1,523,798.25 (31,316.20) 165,778.89 (1,830.31) 99,895.94 884,172.95 2,640,499.52 

Total Current Assets 1,523,798.25 (31,316.20) 165,778.89 (1,830.31) 99,895.94 884,172.95 2,640,499.52 

TOTAL ASSETS 1,523,798.25 (31_,316.20) 165,778.89_ 11,830.31) 99,895.94 884,172.95 2,640,499.52 

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 

Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 

Other Current Liabilities 

24100 · Bldg Surcharge Payable 221.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.58 

24200 · Escrow Deposits 16,717.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,717.19 

Total Other Current Liabillties 16,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,938.77 

Total Current Liabilities 16,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,938.77 

Total Liabilities 16,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,938.77 

Fund Balance 

26400 · Assigned 

26401 · Charitable Gaming Funds 18,873.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,873.51 

26405 · Capital Projects 265,836.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 265,836.64 

26410 • City Hall Renovation 293,082.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 293,082.00 

26415 · Land Sale 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 

26420 · Water Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 261,512.19 261,512.19 

26425 • Water Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,335.03 98,335.03 

26430 · Lakeland Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,795.36 0.00 88,795.36 

Total 26400 · Assigned 657,792.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,795.36 359,847.22 1,106,434.73 

26500 · Unassigned 1,067,794.72 (7,178.75) 99,079.19 (1,830.31) 0.00 471,658.09 1,629,522.94 

Change in Fund Balance (YTD) (218,727.39) (24,137.45) 66,699.70 0.00 11,100.58 52,667.64 (112,396.92) 

Total Fund Balance 1,506,859.48 (31,316.20) 165,778.89 (1,830.31) 99,895.94 884,172.95 2,623,560.75 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 1,523,798.25 (31,316.20) 165,778.89 (1,830.31) 99,895.94 884,172.95 2,640,499.52 

Balance Sheet: Page 1 of 1 



CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
General Fund 

-
Annual Budget 

Over/(Under) YTD of Annual 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budget Budget Comments 

Revenue 

31000 · TAXES 

31010 · General Property Taxes - CY 0.00 438,956.18 923,250.00 (484,293.82) 47.54% 

31020 · General Property Taxes - PYs 0.00 12,845.50 9,500.00 3,345.50 135.22% 

31040 · Fiscal Disp Tax Levy - CY 0.00 43,126.51 82,559.00 (39,432.49) 52.24% 

31041 · Fiscal Disp Tax Levy - PYs 0.00 780.28 0.00 780.28 

31060 · Excess TIF - City 100% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

31820 · Gambling Tax 0.00 10,308.87 12,000.00 (1,691.13) 85.91% 

31910 · Property Tax Penalty & Interest 0.00 2,927.75 0.00 2,927.75 

31950 · Special Assessments 0.00 396.55 0.00 396.55 

Total 31000 · TAXES 0.00 509,341.64 1,027,309.00 (517,967.36) 49.58% 

32000 · LICENSES AND PERMITS 

32110 · Bus Lie (Liquor, Beer, Tobacco) 0.00 0.00 2,680.00 (2,680.00) 0.00% 

32180 · Bus Lie (Other) 0.00 285.00 1,345.00 {1 ,060.00) 21 .19% 

32200 · Non-Bus Lie and Permits 0.00 105.00 100.00 5.00 105.00% 

32210 · Building Permits 11 ,600.42 78,860.25 34,200.00 44,660.25 230.59% 

32215 · Bldg Permit Surcharge Retention 25.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00% 

Total 32000 · LICENSES AND PERMITS 11,625.42 79,350.25 38,425.00 40,925.25 206.51% 

33000 · INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

33400 · State 

33401 · Local Government Aid 0.00 28,417.50 0.00 28,417.50 1st Half 

33419 • Small City Assistance - Streets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

33429 · State - P.E.R.A. Aid 0.00 0.00 461.00 (461.00) 0.00% 

Total 33400 · State 0.00 28,417.50 461.00 27,956.50 6164.32% 

33600 · Washington County 

33620 · Recycllng Grant 0.00 0.00 3,882.00 (3,882.00) 0.00% 

Total 33600 · Washington County 0.00 0.00 3,882.00 (3,882.00) 0.00% 

Total 33000 · INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 24,074.50 

General Fund: Page 1 of 6 



CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
General Fund 

-
Annual Budget 

Over/(Under) YTD of Annual 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budget Budget Comments -34000 · CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

34103 · Applications 0.00 3,600.00 4,000.00 (400.00) 90.00% 

34104 • Plan Checking Fees 0.00 208.81 4,200.00 (3,991.19) 4.97% 

34106 · Commission from LSTV Cable Comm 0.00 22,418.04 0.00 22 ,418.04 

34107 · Assessment Searches 0.00 55.00 50.00 5.00 110.00% 

34410 · Recycling Revenue Sharing 0.00 5,134.01 65.00 5,069.01 7898.48% 

Total 34000 · CHARGES FOR SERVICES 0.00 31 ,415.86 8,315.00 23 ,100.86 377.82% 

35000 · FINES AND FORFEITS 

35100 · Fines 539.95 3,527.98 5,200.00 (1 ,672.02) 67.85% 

Total 35000 · FINES AND FORFEITS 539.95 3,527.98 5.200.00 (1 ,672.02) 67.85% 

36000 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

36200 · Misc Revenue 0.00 3,423.64 650.00 2,773.64 526.71% 

36210 -' Interest Earnings 4,668.97 16,907.03 500.00 16,407.03 3381.41% 

Total 36000 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 4,668.97 20,330.67 1,150.00 19,180.67 1767.88% 

39201 · Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Revenue 16,834.34 672 ,383.90 1,084,742.00 (412,358.10) 61 .99% 

Expenditure 

41000 · GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

41100 · City Council 

100.10 · Wages and Salaries 766.68 7,666.80 9,200.00 (1,533.20) 83.33% 

121.10 · PERA Contributions 19.16 191.60 184.00 7.60 104.13% 

122.1 O • FICA Contributions 34.90 348.84 460.00 (111 .16) 75.83% 

440.10 · Direct Deposit Fees 7.00 70.00 84.00 (14.00) 83.33% 

Total 41100 · City Council 827.74 8,277.24 9,928.00 (1 ,650.76) 83.37% 

41300 · Mayor 

100.30 · Wages and Salaries 312.50 3,125.00 3,750.00 (625.00) 83.33% 

121.30 · PERA Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

122.30 · FICA Contributions 23.90 239.06 287.00 (47.94) 83.30% 

440.30 · Direct Deposit Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total 41300 · Mayor 336.40 3,364.06 4,037.00 (672 .94) 83.33% 
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CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
General Fund 

-
Annual Budget 

Over/(Under) YTD of Annual 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budget Budget Comments 

41400 · City Clerk and Other Staff 

100.40 · Wages and Salaries (FTI 4,733.57 45,327.83 84,000.00 (38,672.17) 53.96% 

121.40 · PERA Contributions 355.03 3,399.65 6,289.00 (2,889.35) 54.06% 

122.40 · FICA Contributions 362.13 3,467.58 6,426.00 (2,958.42) 53.96% 

131.40 · Medical Insurance 0.00 0.00 8,400.00 (8,400.00) 0.00% 

133.40 · Life and STD Insurance 0.00 0.00 480.00 (480.00) 0.00% 

440.40 · Direct Deposit Fees 7.00 43.75 56.00 (12.25) 78.13% 

Total 41400 · City Clerk and Other Staff 5,457.73 52,238.81 105,651 .00 (53,412.19) 49.44% 

41530 · Accounting 2,435.00 25,347.50 42,000.00 (16,652.50) 60.35% 

41600 · Legal Services 

304.60 · Legal - General 1,948.75 21 ,047.00 25,200.00 (4,153.00) ' 83.52% 

305.60 · Legal - Prosecution 825.00 10,543.00 13,560.00 (3,017.00) 77.75% 

Total 41600 · Legal Services 2,773.75 31,590.00 38,760.00 (7,170.00) 81 .50% 

41900 · Other General Government 

200.90 · Office Supplies 2,383.00 5,821.78 3,600.00 2,221.78 161.72% Security Software 

217.90 · Education and Training 0.00 85.00 2,000.00 (1,915.00) 4.25% 

218.90 · PO Box 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

310.90 · IT Services 515.00 9,599.84 6,900.00 2,699.84 139.13% 

311.90 · Video Services 1,200.00 3,014.90 3,600.00 (585.10) 83.75% 

322.90 · Postage 21.65 440.38 1,000.00 (559.62) 44.04% 

325.90 · Newsletter 309.00 4,472.36 10,000.00 (5,527.64) 44.72% 

331.90 · Mileage 0.00 0.00 400.00 (400.00) 0.00% 

351.90 · Legal Notices Publishing 0.00 143.45 975.00 (831.55) 14.71% 

413.90 · Office Equipment Lease 352.59 3,509.24 4,000.00 (490.76) 87.73% 

430.90 · Miscellaneous 0.00 52.75 300.00 (247.25) 17.58% 

433.90 · Dues and Subscriptions 0.00 4,934.40 2,700.00 2,234.40 182.76% LMC Dues 

Total 41900 · Other General Government 4,781.24 32,074.10 35,475.00 (3,400.90) 90.41% 
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CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
General Fund 

-
Annual Budget 

Over/(Under) YTD of Annual 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budget Budget Comments 

41910 · Planning and Zoning 

301.91 · General Planning 432.00 8,414.50 24,000.00 (15,585.50) 35.06% 

301.92 · CPU 2040 0.00 6,430.00 0.00 6,430.00 

301.94 · Ordinance Work 0.00 105.00 500.00 (395.00) 21.00% 

301.95 · Zoning Enforcement 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 0.00% 

Total 41910 · Planning and Zoning 432.00 14,949.50 30,700.00 (15,750.50) 48.70% 

41915 · City Engineer 317.22 8,931 .07 5,000.00 3,931.07 178.62% 

41940 · City Hall 

220.94 · Repairs and Maintenace 0.00 3,950.54 4,000.00 (49.46) 98.76% Fire Alarm System 

320.94 · Telephone 397.32 3,967.55 4,500.00 (532.45) 88.17% 

360.94 · Insurance 0.00 (55.84) 3,600.00 (3,655.84) -1.55% 

380.94 · Utility Services 

381.94 · Electricity 147.21 1,635.09 2,200.00 (564.91) 74.32% 

382.94 · Water 0.00 133.65 600.00 (466.35) 22.28% 

383.94 · Gas 123.00 953.94 900.00 53 .94 105.99% 

384.94 · Refuse Disposal 44.08 415.60 600.00 (184.40) 69.27% 

Total 380.94 · Utility Services 314.29 3,138.28 4,300.00 (1 ,161 .72) 72.98% 

Total 41940 · City Hall 711 .61 11 ,000.53 16,400.00 (5,399.47) 67.08% 
Paid for 2020 ($12,561) and 2022 

41950 · Assessing 0.00 26,104.01 13,146.00 12,958.01 198.57% ($13,254) 

41960 · Elections 0.00 1,185.00 12,000.00 (10,815.00) 9.88% 

41970 · Insurance 0.00 6,048.75 6,200.00 (151 .25) 97.56% 

Total 41000 · GENERAL GOVERNMENT 18,072.69 221 ,110.57 319,297.00 (98,186.43) 69.25% 

42000 · PUBLIC SAFETY 

42100 · Police 

311.00 · Contract Services 0.00 67,389.27 134,779.00 (67,389.73) 50.00% Paid Semi-Annually 

325.00 · Code Red Fee 0.00 141 .16 150.00 (8.84) 94.11% 2022 Payments Complete 

Total 42100 · Police 0.00 67,530.43 134,929.00 (67,398.57) 50.05% 

42200 · Fire 34,035.25 136,141 .00 136,141.00 0.00 100.00% 2022 Payments Complete 

42280 · Fire Stations and Buildings 0.00 0.00 23,325.00 (23,325.00) 0.00% Paid at Year-end 
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CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
General Fund 

-
Annual Budget 

Over/(Under) YTD of Annual 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budget Budget Comments 

42400 · Building Inspections 8,839.26 45,684.29 16,500.00 29,184.29 276.87% 

42500 · Civil Defense 

380.50 · Utility Services 14.20 133.76 150.00 (16.24) 89.17% 

Total 42500 · Civil Defense 14.20 133.76 150.00 (16.24) 89.17% 

42700 · Animal Control 70.00 1,217.48 2,000.00 (782.52) 60.87% 

Total 42000 · PUBLIC SAFETY 42,958.71 250,706.96 313,045.00 (62,338.04) 80.09% 

43000 · PUBLIC WORKS 

310.00 · Contract Services 6,888.00 65,955.00 76,000.00 (10,045.00) 86.78% 

320.00 · Communication 0.00 0.00 200.00 (200.00) 0.00% 

430.00 · Miscellaneous 0.00 1,457.23 1,750.00 (292.77) 83.27% 167 & 184 Quant Fence 

43100 · Streets and Roadways 

43121 · Paved Streets 

224.21 · Street Maintenance 0.00 48,644.52 50,000.00 (1,355.48) 97.29% 

228.21 · Street Improvements 0.00 202,652.22 130,000.00 72,652.22 155.89% Quality Ave Project Payments 

360.21 · Insurance 0.00 494.83 1,520.00 (1,025.17) 32.55% 

Total 43121 · Paved Streets 0.00 251,791 .57 181,520.00 70 ,271.57 138.71% 

43125 · Ice and Snow Removal 

217.25 · Sand & Salt 0.00 5,163.11 4,000.00 1,163.11 129.08% 

310.25 · Contract Services 0.00 13,089.50 30,000.00 (16 ,910.50) 43.63% 

360.25 · Insurance 0.00 (125.13) 350.00 (475.13) -35.75% 

Total 43125 · Ice and Snow Removal 0.00 18,127.48 34,350.00 (16,222.52) 52.77% 

43160 · Street Lighting 2,620.62 13,739.54 8,400.00 5,339.54 163.57% 

Total 43100 · Streets and Roadways 2,620.62 283 ,658.59 224,270.00 59 ,388.59 126.48% 

43200 · Sanitation 

43230 · Waste (Refuse) Collection 2,664.66 26,646.60 32,000.00 (5,353.40) 83.27% 

43235 · Clean Up Day 0.00 0.00 1,320.00 (1,320.00) 0.00% 

43240 · Waste (Refuse) Disposal 0.00 400.00 3,700.00 (3,300.00) 10.81% 

Total 43200 · Sanitation 2,664.66 27,046.60 37,020.00 (9,973.40) 73.06% 

Total 43000 · PUBLIC WORKS 12,173.28 378,117.42 339,240.00 38,877.42 111.46% 
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CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
General Fund 

-
Annual Budget 

Over/(Under) YTD of Annual 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budget Budget Comments -45000 · CULTURE-RECREATION 

45200 · Parks 

45201 · Contract Labor 577.00 5,527.00 6,000.00 (473.00) 92.12% 

45202 · Park Areas 

210.20 · Operating Supplies 960.00 1,520.00 1,800.00 (280.00) 84.44% 

220.20 · Repairs and Maintenance 1,142.75 12,937.32 25,000.00 (12,062.68) 51 .75% 
Came in over budget, but should be 

360.20 · Insurance 0.00 4,698.82 3,800.00 898.82 123.65% done with expenses for 2022 

490.20 · Donations to Civic Orgs 0.00 9,021 .00 12,000.00 (2,979.00) 75.18% 

Total 45202 · Park Areas 2,102.75 28,177.14 42,600.00 (14,422.86) 66.14% 

45206 · Park Lighting 41.91 393.94 400.00 (6.06) 98.49% 

Total 45200 · Parks 2,721.66 34,098.08 49,000.00 (14,901.92) 69.59% 

46100 · Conservation Natural Resources 

46101 · Water Resoures 0.00 7,078.26 14,160.00 (7,081 .74) 49.99% MSCWMO - 1st Half 2022 Paid 

Total 46100 · Conservation Natural Resources 0.00 7,078.26 14,160.00 (7,081 .74) 49.99% 

Total 45000 · CULTURE-RECREATION 2,721 .66 41 ,176.34 63,160.00 (21 ,983.66) 65.19% 

49300 · Other Financing Uses 

49360 · Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 (30,000 .00) 0.00% 

49367 · Transfer to Water Fund 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 (20,000.00) 0.00% 

Total 49300 · Other Financing Uses 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 (50,000.00) 0.00% 

Total Expenditure 75,926.34 891,111 .29 1,084,742.00 (193,630.71) 82.15% 

Change in Fund Balance (59,092.00) (218,727.39) 0.00 (218,727.39) 
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Revenue 

CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
FEMA Fund 

Annual Budget 
Over/(Under) 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Bud,aet Comments 

33000 · INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

33101 · Federal Grants and Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Will be Reimbursed for Expenses 

Total 33000 · INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

Total Revenue 

Expenditure 

41000 · GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

41530 · Accounting 

41600 · Legal Services 

41910 · Planning and Zoning 

41915 · City Engineer 

Total 41000 · GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Total Expenditure 

Change in Fund Balance 

-0.00 -
0.00 

0.00 

601.25 

0.00 

2,173.88 

2,775.13 

2,775.13 

(2,775.13) 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 

1,903.75 0.00 1,903.75 

7,472.50 0.00 7,472.50 

13,161 .20 0.00 13,161 .20 

24,137.45 0.00 24,137.45 

24,137.45 0.00 24,137.45 

(24,137.45) 0.00 (24,137.45) 
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CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
ARPA Fund 

Revenue 

33000 · INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

33101 · Federal Grants and Aid 

Total 33000 · INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

Total Revenue 

Expenditure 

41000 · GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

41530 · Accounting 

41600 · Legal Services 

41910 · Planning and Zoning 

41915 · City Engineer 

Total 41000 · GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

49430 · Water Distribution Major Capital Exp 

Total Expenditure 

Change in Fund Balance 

Oct 2022 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 -
0.00 

0.00 -0.00 -0.00 

Year to Date Annual Budget 

99,392.20 0.00 

99,392.20 0.00 

99,392.20 0.00 

567.50 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

567.50 0.00 

32,125.00 

32,692.50 0.00 

66,699.70 0.00 

Over/(Under) 
Bud,aet 

99,392.20 

99,392.20 

99,392.20 

567.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

567.50 

567.50 

98,824.70 

New PH1 Generator 

Comments 
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CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 
3M Settlement Fund 

Revenue 

33000 · INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

33101 · Federal Grants and Aid 

Total 33000 · INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

Total Revenue 

Expenditure 

41000 · GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

41530 · Accounting 

41600 · Legal Services 

41910 · Planning and Zoning 

41915 · City Engineer 

Total 41000 • GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

Total Expenditure 

Change in Fund Balance 

Oct 2022 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 -
0.00 -0.00 -
0.00 

Year to Date Annual Budget 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

Over/(Under) 
Bud,11,et 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Comments 
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CITY OF LAKELAND 
Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Fund Balance 

Lakeland Village Debt Service 

■ 

Annual Budget 
Over/(Under) 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budiet Comments 

Revenue 

31000 · TAXES 

31050 · Tax Increments 

31051 · TIF • City 10% 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 

31055 · TIF - Development 90% 0.00 63 ,203.37 21 ,000.00 42 ,203.37 

Total 31050 · Tax Increments 0.00 63,203.37 23,000.00 40,203.37 

31950 · Special Assessments 0.00 20,845.64 25,000.00 (4,154.36) 

Total 31000 · TAXES 0.00 84,049.01 48 ,000.00 36,049.01 

36000 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

36210 · Interest Earnings 119.97 430.62 25.00 405.62 

Total 36000 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 119.97 430.62 25.00 405.62 

39201 · Transfer from General Fund 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 (20,000.00) 

Total Revenue 119.97 84,479.63 68,025.00 16,454.63 

Expenditures 

45000 · CULTURE-RECREATION 

46520 · Economic Development 

46525 · TIF Expense - Lakeland Village 0.00 308.00 300.00 8.00 

46530 · TIF Payment - Development 90% 0.00 22,971 .05 20,000.00 2,971.05 

46535 · Other TIF Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total 46520 · Economic Development 0.00 23,279.05 20,300.00 2,979.05 

Total 45000 ·CULTURE-RECREATION 0.00 23 ,279.05 20,300.00 2,979.05 

47100 · Bond 

601.10 · Bond Principal 0.00 40,000.00 35,000.00 5,000.00 Payments done for 2022 

611.10 · Bond Interest 0.00 9,650.00 4,812.00 4,838.00 Payments done for 2022 

620.10 · Fiscal Agent Fees 0.00 450.00 252 .00 198.00 

Total 47100 · Bond 0.00 50,100.00 40,064.00 10,036.00 

Total Expenditures 0.00 73,379.05 60,364.00 13,015.05 

Change in Fund Balance 119.97 11 ,100.58 7,661.00 3,439.58 
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CITY OF LAKELAND 
Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Net Position 

Water Fund 

- -
Annual Budget 

Over/(Under) YTD of Annual 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budget Budget Comments 

Operating Revenues 

37100 · WATER SALES 

3711 O • Rate Class I 49,006.62 361,497.49 491,500.00 (130,002.51) 73.55% 

37150 · Connection/Reconnection Fees 0.00 6,525.00 5,400.00 1,125.00 120.83% 

37155 • New Account Fees 0.00 0.00 200.00 (200.00) 0.00% 

Total 37100 · WATER SALES 49,006.62 368,022.49 497,100.00 (129,077.51) 74.03% 

Total Operating Revenues 49,006.62 368,022.49 497,100.00 (129,077.51) 74.03% 

Operating Expenses 

47100 · Bond 

601.1 O · Bond Principal 0.00 85,000.00 90,000.00 (5,000.00) 94.44% Payments done for 2022 

611.10 • Bond Interest 0.00 7,850.00 9,000.00 (1 ,150.00) 87.22% Payments done for 2022 

620.10 · Fiscal Agent Fees 0.00 480.00 450.00 30.00 106.67% 

Total 47100 · Bond 0.00 93,330.00 99,450.00 (6,120.00) 93.85% 

49400 · Water - Source of Supply 

310.40 • Wellhead Protection/MPCA 1,464.82 1,464.82 2,400.00 (935.18) 61.03% 

380.40 · License & Connection Fees 0.00 8,752.17 8,800.00 (47.83) 99.46% 

Total 49400 · Water - Source of Supply 1,464.82 10,216.99 11 ,200.00 (983.01) 91 .22% 

49410 · Water - Power and Pumping 

380.41 • Utility Services 

381.41 · Electricity 3,333.26 28,866.68 32,000.00 (3,133.32) 90.21 % 

383.41 · Gas 408.28 5,186.26 4,800.00 386.26 108.05% 

Total 380.41 · Utility Services 3,741 .54 34,052.94 36,800.00 (2,747.06) 92.54% 

Total 49410 · Water - Power and Pumping 3,741 .54 34,052.94 36,800.00 (2 ,747.06) 92.54% 

49420 · Water - Purification 

210.42 · Operating Supplies 0.00 158.41 2,400.00 (2,241 .59) 6.60% 

216.42 · Chemicals 2,903.27 15,329.31 24,000.00 (8,670.69) 63.87% 

310.42 · Water Testing 738.00 4,059.00 3,200.00 859.00 126.84% Price increased with new vendor 

Total 49420 · Water - Purification 3,641 .27 19,546.72 29,600.00 (10,053.28) 66.04% 

49430 · Water - Distribution 

221.43 · Equipment Maintenance 0.00 32,565.36 32 ,000.00 565.36 101.77% 

223.43 · Building Maintenance 0.00 1,261 .75 2,400.00 (1 ,138.25) 52.57% 

235.43 · Major Capital Expenditures 13,463.21 22,795.81 60,000.00 (37,204.19) 37.99% 

Total 49430 · Water - Distribution 13,463.21 56,622.92 94,400.00 (37,777.08) 59.98% Water Fund: Page 1 of 2 



CITY OF LAKELAND 

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure & Change in Net Position 
Water Fund 

Annual Budget 
Over/(Under) YTD of Annual 

Oct 2022 Year to Date Budget Budget Comments 

49440 · Water - Adm in and General 

200.44 · Office Supplies 158.00 1,827.91 2,100.00 (272.09) 87.04% 

217.44 · GSOC Tickets 0.00 596.75 840.00 (243.25) 71.04% 

301.44 · Accounting 750.00 7,500.00 8,400.00 (900.00) 89.29% 

307.44 · Water Bllllng 0.00 8,934.90 18,000.00 (9,065. 10) 49.64% 

310.44 · Contract Service 6,775.00 64,825.00 66,000.00 (1 ,175.00) 98.22% 

311.44 · IT & Security 540.00 4 ,074.26 6,000.00 (1 ,925.74) 67.90% 

320.44 · Communication 

321.44 · Telephone 438.30 4 ,351 .81 5,100.00 (748.19) 85.33% 

322.44 · Postage 0.00 573.94 480.00 93.94 119.57% 

Total 320.44 · Communication 438.30 4,925.75 5,580.00 (654.25) 88.28% 

350.44 · Printing and Binding 0.00 244.00 1,200.00 (956.00) 20.33% 

360.44 · Insurance 0.00 9,140.57 9,000.00 140.57 101.56% 

384.44 · Refuse Disposal 126.11 917.34 800.00 117.34 114.67% 

430.44 · Miscellaneous 0.00 224.05 480.00 (255.95) 46.68% 

432.44 · NSF Check Fee 0.00 115.00 300.00 (185.00) 38.33% 

433.44 • Dues and Subscriptions 1,014.30 1,014.30 0.00 1,014.30 

2021 + 2022 Q1 paid. Was Filed/Paid 
440.44 · Sales Tax 809.00 2,829.55 2,400.00 429.55 117.90% Annually, but Now Qtrly 

Total 49440 · Water - Admin and General 10,610.71 107,169.38 121,100.00 (13,930.62) 88.50% 

Total Operating Expenses 32,921 .55 320,938.95 392,550.00 (71,611 .05) 81.76% 

Operating lncome/(Loss) 16,085.07 47,083.54 104,550.00 (57,466.46) 45.03% 

Nonoperating Revenues/(Expenses) 

36210 · Interest Earnings 1,561.38 5,584.10 180.00 5,404.10 3102.28% 

Total Nonoperatlng Revenues/(Expenses) 1,561 .38 _ 5,584.10 180.00 5,404.10 3102.28% 

Change in Net Position Before Transfers 17,646.45 52 ,667.64 104,730.00 (52,062.36) 50.29% 

39201 · Transfer between Funds 0.00 

Change in Net Position 17,646.4~_ 52,667.64 104,730.00 (52,062.36) 50.29% 
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TO: Lakeland Mayor, City Council 

FROM: Simon Wirth 

DATE: November 10, 2022 

RE Bulk Water Vendor System 

AGENDA ITEM 

8A 

Lakeland Water Utility has been engaged in the sale of bulk water to commercial vendors for many 
years. Recently, there have been concerns from the residents as to how this operation has been 
regulated. 

Currently, the process is as follows: 
1. A commercial vendor pays an escrow ($1,200) to obtain a hydrant meter.
2. The hydrant meter is connected (by the vendor each time they fill) to a hydrant and used to

measure the water consumption when water is drawn from the Utility.
3. Quarterly, the readings are obtained and the total consumption is billed to each vendor

accordingly.

The issues that have been discussed are as follows: 
1. It is in essence the honor system, and oversight is limited.
2. The hydrant that has been dedicated to the filling of commercial vendors is on private

property.
3. The Utility is limited to serving only four (4) commercial vendors, since it only owns four

(4) hydrant meters.
4. Overuse can create maintenance issues for the hydrants.

After research and on-site visits to other utilities in the area, it was determined that a Bulk Water 
Vendor System would be desirable in order to maximize efficiency and minimize impact for 
Lakeland Water Utility, if it were to continue engaging in the sale of water to commercial vendors. 

Included with this memo is a proposal from Quality Flow outlining the equipment, infrastructure 
and turn-key installation for such a system. If approved, staff would direct and oversee all 
components of this installation through to implementation. 

The revenue received from bulk water sales in 2021 was $15,305. Based on that amount, Lakeland 
Water Utility would recoup the cost of the Bulk Water Vendor System in less than 3 years. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Simon Wirth 

Discover The Power of People www.peopleservice.com 



lityflo 800 6th St. N.W. 
New Prague, MN 56071 
Office: (952) 758-9445 
Fax: (952) 758-9661 

Quotation 

To: Lakeland, MN Date: 11/04/2022 

From: Cory Malay 

Attn: Simon Wirth Phone: (952) 221-9800 

Re: Lakeland, MN; Water Distribution Control Panel/ Installation 

Item A 
Bulk Water Vending System; 
This will consist of supplying and programing a bulk water distribution control panel. Please see my itemized 
parts and labor breakdown below. 

Bulk Water Vending System: 
(1) QCI , Model H20 Client, NEMA 4X Wall Mounted Control Panel to include the following: 

NEMA 4X Stainless Steel Wall Mounted Enclosure with Viewing Window Kit 
PLC, 1500CT 5.7" Color Touch screen 
Power Supply 
Surge Arrestor 
100-Watt Fan Forced Condensation Heater with Thermostat 
Weatherproof Numeric Keypad 
LED Exterior Lights 
Built and Labeled to 508A Standards 
Pad lockable Door Handle 
All standalone software to allow for the management of the customer accounts for 
receiving and crediting payments. 
Keypad and operator interface to display the gallon usage and balance of water 
available. 

(1) 3" Flanged propeller flow meter 40-250gpm, with transmitter for 4-20mA output 
(1) 3" RPZ backflow assembly 
(1) 3" Electronical actuated gate valve 
( 1) Field service to install software on customers PC 
(1) Start-up and training as required 

Total Sell Price for Item A is $19,850.00 (any applicable taxes) 

Item B 
Optional Complete Installation; 
This will consist of supplying all necessary piping / electrical / and labor to install the above listed equipment. 

(1) Complete Installation to include the following : 
1 O" x 1 O" x 3" Flanged Ductile Iron T 
(2) 10'L x 3" Diameter Flanged Ductile Iron Pipes 
(3) 3" Flanged Ductile Iron 90's 
AIR) Flange Gaskets & Bolt Kits 
(3) Pipe Celling Suspension Hangers - 3" Pipe 
(3) Wall Hanging Pipe Mounts 3" Pipe 
(AIR) Misc. 3" Fittings 



(AIR) Core Drill Through Building 
Mount Above Listed Control Panel to Building Exterior 
Supply and Install All Necessary Conduits for CAT 5 / Power Wiring 
Supply New Feeder Breaker for Control Panel 
Provide Conduits and Wiring for Control Panel/ Instrumentation 
Terminate All Electrical Connections 
Labor/ Mileage 

Total Sell Price for Item Bis $18,225.00 (any applicable taxes) 

Terms: 
Quotation is valid for 30 days. Based upon Quality Flow Systems Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale; copy 
provided upon request. 

Proposed Delivery Schedule: 
Delivery: 6 - 8 weeks after approval. 

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service to you. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call. 
952-221-9800 

Sincerely, 

~I'll~ 
Cory Malay 

800 6th St. N.W. • New Prague, MN 56071 
Web: www.qfsi.com ■ Page: 2 of 2 



TO: Lakeland Mayor, City Council 

FROM: Simon Wirth 

DATE: November 10, 2022 

RE Lakeland Beach 

AGENDA ITEM 

88 

Recently, City Staff has been in communication with the Washington Conservation District (WCD) 
and the Middle St. Croix Watershed Management Organization (MSCWMO) to establish a plan to 
correct and re-establish the deteriorating shoreline along Lakeland Beach, as well as to create a 
more aesthetically pleasing space for Lakeland resident's sole public river access point. 

After deliberation, plans have been completed and are being presented for discussion and approval 
by the Lakeland Mayor and Council. 

Estimates for available grant money, according to Matt Downing with MNWCD, are as follows: 
1. Clean Water Funds- $10,000-$15,000
2. MSCWMO cost share- up to $5,000

Based on these estimates, the total contribution by the City of Lakeland would be approximately 
$30,000. 

Upon approval, City Staff would oversee the project through to completion and bear responsibility 
for ongoing maintenance. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Simon Wirth 

Discover The Power of People www.peopleservice.com 
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CONCEPTUAL PLAN 
FOR AGENCY REVIEW 

City of LAKELAND, MINNESOTA 
LAKELAND BEACH BUFFER 

THE 2020 EDITION OF THE MNOOT"STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR CONSTRUCTION" SHALL GOVERN EXCEPT AS MODJFJEO BY THE 
SPECV'ICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT. 

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST 
EDITION OF THE MINNESOTA MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL 
DEVICES, INCLUDING THE LATEST FIELD MANUAL FOR TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL ZONE LAYOUTS. 

~ 
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NOTE: THE SUBSURFACE UTILITY QUALITY INFORMATION IN 
THIS Pt.AN IS LEVEL 0 . THIS QUALITY LEVEL WAS DETERMINED 
ACCORDING TO THE GUIDELINES OF CI/ASCE J8..02 ENTITILEO 
"STANO.ARO GUIDELINES FOR THE COlLECTION ANO DEPICTION 
OF EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTLITY DATA.· 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE GOPHER STATE ONE CALLM 
SYSTEM AT 811 BEFORE COMMENCING EXCAV.a.TION. 
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I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, 
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PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LA~ 
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0 NOTBS: 

- SEE PLANT LIST FOR QUANITY 
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Lakeland Beach Project - Seed Mix 

Amt.I Seeds/ Seeds/ Estimated Total Seed 
Common Name Scientific Name ac.(oz) oz. sf Cost/oz. Costlac. Cost 

Graminoids 
Sideoats grama Bouteloua curtipendula 32 6000 4.42 $ 2.00 $ 64.00 $ 64.00 
Fringed brome Bromus ciliatus 24 10000 5.52 $ 30.00 $ 720.00 $ 720.00 
Blue joint Calamagrostis canadensis 3 280000 19.32 $ 5.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 
Canada wildrye Elymus canadensis 32 5200 3.83 $ 2.00 $ 64.00 $ 64.00 
Bottlebrush grass Elymus hystrix 32 7600 5.59 $ 12.00 $ 384.00 $ 384.00 
Prairie cord grass Spartina pectinata 32 6600 4.86 $ 8.00 $ 256.00 $ 256.00 

Forbs 
Black eyed susan Rudbeckia hirta 5 92000 10.58 $ 3.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 

Cover 

Oats Avena sativa 80 800 1.47 $ 0.25 $ 20.00 $ 20.00 
TOTAL 240 54.11 $1,503 $ 1,503.00 

* Seed specified mix at a rate of 15 pounds per acre 



ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION SPEC UNITS 

2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2021 LS 

2106.507 EXCAVATION-COMMON 2106 CY 

2105.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 4 2105 SY 

2105.609 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW 2105 TON 

2577.502 LIVE STAKES 2577 EACH 

2571.527 PERENNIAL PLUGS 2571 PLT 

2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 34-261 (OR APPROVED EQ) 2575 LB 

2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV 2511 TON 

2511.602 PLACE BOULDER 2511 EACH 

2575.607 LIMESTONE RANDOM OUTCROPPING 2575 TON 

EST. QTY. UNIT PRICE 

1 $ 5,000.00 $ 
30 $ 30.00 $ 

166 $ 2.37 $ 
250 $ 35.00 $ 
so $ 9.22 $ 

540 $ 3.00 $ 
0.5 $ 100.00 $ 
150 $ 75.00 $ 
10 $ 55.00 $ 
15 $ 900.00 $ 

Subtotal $ 
Contingency (15%) $ 

Total Estimate Cost $ 

AMOUNT 

5,000.00 

900.00 

393.42 

8,750.00 

461.00 

1,620.00 

50.00 

11,250.00 

550.00 

13,500.00 

42,474.42 
6,371.16 

48,845.58 



CLERK’S 
REPORT 

CITY CLERK’S REPORT 
DATE: November 15, 2022 

City Hall Happenings – 

• Processed all the city mail and approved invoices for payments before sending them to Carlson
SV for processing into the accounting system.

• Bank deposits as needed, made appropriate copies of documents for City records, property
files, and finance as needed

• Submitted bank deposits, claims to be paid and payroll to Carlson SV using the portal system as
needed

• Completed daily mail pickups and checked the drop box at City Hall to make sure that no
checks or other communication were missed from residents.

• Worked with Rum River to get building permits issued
• Checked City drop boxes for payments and other communications with City Offices
• Mailed outgoing vendor checks and other City communications
• Answered questions regarding the permitting process for the building permits
• Assisted contractors with making sure they were applying with the correct city for various

building permits
• Coordinated the monthly cleaning at City Hall
• Assisted residents with contaminated wells to understand the process for the 3m settlement

and how the reimbursement from the Pollution Control Agency gets completed. Provided
contact information for vendors that complete water hookups.

• Worked with MSA on ordinance violations and enforcement measures on various properties
• Worked with the election judges to get chambers set up for elections
• Coordinated with the county for turning all the election supplies over to them for storage per

our contract
• Worked with our videographer to schedule take down and set up of Council Chambers for

Election and meeting preparations.
• Met with public works, Engineering, and Finance to discuss the 2023 streets budget
• Met with zoning and other staff to discuss a possible land sale and possible annexation
• Coordinated with the election judges on the set up of council chambers for election day and

access to the building
• Worked with People Service to start gathering the listing of water assessments for 2023
• Worked with People Service to get a list of water refunds due to overpayments in the 3rd

quarter of this year
• Took down and set back up the council chambers before and after the election
• Assisted Title Closing companies acquire final water billing information for closing dates



•  
 

Respectfully submitted,  

Michelle Elsner - City Clerk 
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